
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3910
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2000
COUNTER GUARANTEE TO THE INVESTOR IN POWER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK
LAKSHMAN CHANDRA SETH

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to give a Counter Guarantee to the investor in power distribution new work; and

(b) if so, the main features thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) & (b): There is no proposal under consideration of the Government for extending Counter Guarantee to investors investing in the power distribution net-work.
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